

**Sessions Case No 44 (09) of 2024.**  
**(R- 728/2024)**

*Order no 02, dated 18.09.2024.*

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons before this court.

Sk Guljar is produced from the Midnapur Central Correction Home, Paschim Medinipur.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Two accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira along with a petition prayer for continuation and same bail bond and also filed fresh vokatnama.

Three other accused persons on court bail are also present before this court by filing hazira along with fresh vokatnama and also filed a petition, praying for continuation and same bail bond.

Let all these be kept with the case record.

One another accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 05-11 -2024 for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge, Sessions Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

Paschim