

Sessions Case No 44 (09) of 2024.
(R- 728/2024)

Order no 03, dated 05.11.2024.

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons before this court.

Sk Guljar is produced from the Midnapur Central Correction Home, Paschim Medinipur.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Four accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons the next date fixed in default, necessary order will be passed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 05-12 -2024 for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions
Paschim