

Sessions Case No 44 (09) of 2024.  
(R- 728/2024)

Order no 05, dated 16.01.2025.

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons before this court.

Sk Guljar is not produced from the Midnapur Central Correction Home, Paschim Medinipur.

Four accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing three separate haziras.

Accused Sk Sharukh has filed a petition, praying for continue of same bail bond.

Let the copy be kept with the case record.

Syed Abbas Hossain and Sk Ekbal takes no steps.

It is now 2.50 PM.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the said accused persons.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Syed Abbas Hossain and Sk Ekbal.

D.A to comply the same at once.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 29-03-2025 for production and appearance and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Syed Abbas Hossain and Sk Ekbal.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**Sessions**  
Paschim