

Sessions Case No 44 (09) of 2024.  
(R- 728 / 2024)

Order no 10, dated 18.07.2025.

Today is fixed for production of Sk Gulgar, appearance of five accused persons and E/R of W/A Sk Sarukh.

Sk Guljar is not produced from the Midnapur Central Correction Home, Paschim Medinipur.

Three accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira and other two accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received as yet.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 14-08-2025 for production of Sk Gulgar, appearance of five accused persons and E/R of W/A Sk Sarukh.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge,**  
**Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

**Sessions**  
Paschim