

**Sessions Case No.44 (09) of 2024
R-728/2024**

Order No.11 Dated- 14-08-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons, production of accused, Sk Gulgar and E/R of W/A of the accused person, Sk. Sarukh.

Out of five accused persons on c/b, four accused persons are present by filing haziran and other one accused, Sayed Abbas Hossain prays for time by a petition.

Ld. advocate for the absentee accused person moves the time petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Surety is directed to produce all the absentee accused person on the date fixed i/d w/a will be issued.

Accused, Sk Gulgar has not produced physically before this Court and his production is made through V.C.

No NER has yet been received.

Issue reminder at once.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **15/09/2025** for appearance of five accused persons, production of accused, Sk Gulgar and E/R of W/A of the accused person, Sk. Sarukh.

D/A to comply at once.

Dictated and Corrected.

**Sessions Judge, Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

Paschim Medinipur.

