

**Sessions Case No.44 (09) of 2024
R-728/2024**

Order No.13 ; Dated 20-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons, production of accused, Sk Guljar and E/R of W/A of the accused person, Sk. Sarukh.

All the five accused persons on c/b namely Sayed Abbas Hossain, Sk. Ekbal, Raja Swain, Harindar Singh and Hardik Sharma are present this day by filing haziran.

Accused, Sk Guljar has not produced physically before this Court and his production is made through V.C.

No NER has yet been received in respect of accused, Sk. Sarukh.

Issue strong reminder at once.

Accused, Sk Guljar has not produced physically before this Court and his production is made through V.C.

From the case record it appears that on 05.12.2024 prayer for bail on behalf of accused, Sk Guljar had allowed but no bail bond has been filed till today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **15/12/2025** for appearance of five accused persons, production of accused, Sk Guljar and E/R of W/A of the accused person, Sk. Sarukh.

D/A to comply at once.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge, Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

