

**Sessions Case No.44 (09) of 2024
R-728/2024**

Order No.16 ; Dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons Raja Swain, Harindar Singh, Hardik Sharma, Sayed Abbas Hossain and Sk. Ekbal and E/R of W/A against two accused persons Sk Sarukh and Sk Guljar.

Out of rest five accused persons on court bail,two accused persons namely Raja Swainand Hardik Sharma filed haziran.

On call they appear before the Court.

Other three accused persons namely Sk. Ekbal, Sayed Abbas Hossain and Harindar Singh are absent this day by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

No NER has yet been received.

Issue strong reminder at once.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **10/06/2026** for appearance of five accused persons Raja Swain, Harindar Singh, Hardik Sharma, Sayed Abbas Hossain and Sk. Ekbal and E/R of W/A against two accused persons Sk Sarukh and Sk Guljar.

D/A to comply at once.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

Sessions Judge
Paschim Medinipur.
In-Charge

